MoldingMoldingMoldingMolding    PowerPowerPowerPower    ChokeChokeChokeChoke
◎    ProductProductProductProduct    introductionintroductionintroductionintroduction        產品介紹產品介紹產品介紹產品介紹
         ● Excellent solderability and heat resistance for eigher flow or
       reflow soldering
      良好的可焊性和耐焊性
         ● RoHS, Halogen Free and REACH Compliance
      符合RoHS、无卤和REACH的规范
         ● High rated current

04020 2.5 1.5 3.7 06024 3.5 2.4 6.1
05012 2.5 1.9 4.1 06030 3.5 2.4 6.1
05015 2.5 1.9 4.1 06050 3.5 2.4 6.1
05018 2.5 1.9 4.1 10030 4 3.5 9.5
05020 2.5 1.9 4.1 10040 4 3.5 9.5
05030 2.5 1.9 4.1 12050 5 4 10.1
06012 3.5 2.4 6.1 12060 5 4 10.1
Web Site:http://www.baorenhong.com
MoldingMoldingMoldingMolding    PowerPowerPowerPower    ChokeChokeChokeChoke
◎CharacteristicsCharacteristicsCharacteristicsCharacteristics    SpecificationSpecificationSpecificationSpecification    TableTableTableTable        特性規格表特性規格表特性規格表特性規格表::::
ORDERING CORE
Inductance Tolerance
Test Frequency
RDC（MAX） Irms Typ. Isat Typ.
(µH) (±%) (Ω) (A) (A)
MPZ1265-R10 0.10 M 100KHz / 1.0V 0.0060 55.0 60.0
MPZ1265-R47 0.47 M 100KHz / 1.0V 0.0013 39.0 60.0
MPZ1265-1R0 1.00 M 100KHz / 1.0V 0.0017 32.0 36.0
MPZ1265-1R5 1.50 M 100KHz / 1.0V 0.0028 26.0 45.0
MPZ1265-3R3 3.30 M 100KHz / 1.0V 0.0057 18.0 27.0
MPZ1265-4R7 4.70 M 100KHz / 1.0V 0.0090 15.0 24.0
MPZ1265-5R6 5.60 M 100KHz / 1.0V 0.0100 14.0 25.0
MPZ1265-6R8 6.80 M 100KHz / 1.0V 0.0140 11.5 22.0
MPZ1265-100 10.00 M 100KHz / 1.0V 0.0180 11.0 17.0
MPZ1265-220 22.00 M 100KHz / 1.0V 0.0380 7.0 10.5
MPZ1265-330 33.00 M 100KHz / 1.0V 0.0550 6.0 8.0
Standard Testing Condition：
Temperature：Ordinary Temperature(15 to 35℃)，In case of doubt：20±2℃
Humidity：Ordinary Humidity(25 to 85% RH)，In case of doubt：60 to 70 % RH
Tolerance K=±10% /  M=±20%